# H \$40.00 412179

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM388281

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ThreatGRID LLC		04/13/2012	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ThreatGRID, Inc.	
Street Address:	489 5th Avenue	
Internal Address:	31st Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	try: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	Code: 10017	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4121799	THREATGRID

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Linda M. Goldman, Esq.
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Goldman, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/lmg/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CONV CERT - ThreatGRID LLC to ThreatGRID Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005816 FRAME: 0726

900368257

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:58 PM 04/13/2012 FTLED 12:54 PM 04/13/2012 SRV 120427079 - 5139397 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

# FROM A NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

FIRST: threatGRID LLC is a limited liability company first formed under the laws of the State of New York.

<u>SECOND</u>: The jurisdiction of threatGRID LLC immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of New York.

THIRD: threatGRID LLC was first formed on April 2, 2010.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The name of limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is threatGRID LLC.

FIFTH: The name of Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is ThreatGRID, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting limited liability company has executed this Certificate on April 13, 2012.

THREATGRID LLC

a New York limited liability company

Bv:

Doy Yoran

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005816 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 06/16/2016